
Embassy of India 
   Tehran

                                                                As on 22.05.2025

S.
No.

Name of Ofϐicer Designation Contact Details

1. Shri Rudra Gaurav 
Shresth

Ambassador Amb.tehran@mea.gov.in

2. Shri John Mai Deputy Chief of Mission Dcm.tehran@mea.gov.in
3. Sh Dinesh Singh Counsellor Com.tehran@mea.gov.in
4. Shri Amit Oscar 

Fernandes
Military & Air Attache

5. Shri Sahil Makkar Naval Attache
6. Shri Balram Shukla Director (SVCC) Iccr.tehran@mea.gov.in
7. Ms. P. Rakhee 

Mayuri
Counsellor Pol.tehran@mea.gov.in

8. Ms. Garima Paul First Secretry
9. Shri Harendra 

Singh
Second Secretary(Cons) Cons.tehran@mea.gov.in

10. Shri Sanjeev 
Mandia

Second Secretary Hoc.tehran@mea.gov.in

11. Shri Anwar Hussain Second Secretary 
12. Shri  M P Rajesh 

Ponnappa
Second Secretary

13. Shri Pranshu 
Sharma

Third Secretary (LT)

14. Ms Pallavi Sunkar Third Secretary (LT)


